

## COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

## IN THE COURT OF Shri Rajiv Kalra Additional District and Sessions Judge Faridkot

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on <a href="http://ecourts.gov.in">http://ecourts.gov.in</a>

Gurnek Singh aged about 66 years son of Jagraj Singh son of Pal Singh resident of Village Machaki Khurd, Tehsil and District Faridkot. .....Appellant/Plaintiff

Vs.

Atma Singh son of Harnam Singh son of Pala Singh resident of Village Machaki Khurd at present Guru Nanak Colony, Street no.2, Faridkot, Tehsil and District Faridkot and Others.

...Respondents/Defendant

The judgment and decree in Case CIS No. CS-16-2016 CNR No. PBFD02-000037-2016 Decided on 26.09.2019 by Sh. Tejpartap Singh Randhawa PCS, ACJSD, Faridkot UID No. PB0256.

CNR No. PBFD01-004048-2019

Next Date: - 10-05-2022

## PUBLICATION ISSUED TO: Respondent no.8,10,13 and 15.

- 8. Chand Singh son of Jagraj Singh son of Pal Singh resident of Village Machaki Kalan, District Faridkot.
  - 10.Deepinder Singh son of Sardara Singh son of Pal Singh resident of Mohalla Khokhran, backside Quila, Faridkot.
  - 13. Sarabjit Kaur daughter of Baldev Singh resident of Village Machaki Khurd Tehsil and District Faridkot.
  - 15. Mukhtiar Singh son of Sham Singh son of Mehnga Singh resident of Narain Nagar, Faridkot, Tehsil and District Faridkot, now residing near the house of Chand Singh Sarpanch at village Machaki Khurd, Tehsil and District Faridkot.

To,

The Manager Chardikalan, Patiala

Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence,

this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 10-05-2022 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 20-04-2022.

Additional District and Sessions Judge

Faridkot

No. 467 Dated

-20/4/2022